
2011 Ohio Governors Cup
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 1a: Boys Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 07:40 AM
1st 3 Canisius HS A  (W. Downing) 06:58.25
2nd 4  Dublin Crew  (M. Workman) 07:04.26 1.4% 00:06.01 00:00:06.01
3rd 2 St. Ignatius   (A. Kershaw) 07:05.71 1.8% 00:01.45 00:00:07.46
4th 5 Upper Arlington A  (E. Bleich) 07:13.85 3.7% 00:08.14 00:00:15.60
5th 6 Westerville B  (P. Lecorgne) 07:15.54 4.1% 00:01.69 00:00:17.29

Race 1b: Boys Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 07:48 AM
1st 2 St. Louis  (J. Francis) 07:06.70
2nd 5 Cincinnati Juniors  (K. Eghbalnia) 07:11.14 1.0% 00:04.44 00:00:04.44
3rd 6 Fox Chapel A  (R. Shymansky) 07:26.08 4.5% 00:14.94 00:00:19.38
4th 4 Steel City  (A. Todd) 07:50.06 10.2% 00:23.98 00:00:43.36
5th 3 North Allegheny   (L. Macaluso) 07:58.05 12.0% 00:07.99 00:00:51.35

Race 1c: Boys Ltwt 4+ Heat 3 @ 07:56 AM
1st 3 Westerville A  (D. Caspers) 07:09.80
2nd 5 Upper Arlington B  (M. Webber) 07:27.10 4.0% 00:17.30 00:00:17.30
3rd 2 Canisius HS B  (D. Martin) 07:33.34 5.5% 00:06.24 00:00:23.54
4th 4 Fox Chapel B  (J. Reis) 07:37.22 6.4% 00:03.88 00:00:27.42

Race 2a: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:04 AM
1st 6 Cincinnati Juniors  (E. Westerfield) 06:50.50
2nd 1 St. Louis  (K. Westervelt) 07:06.92 4.0% 00:16.42 00:00:16.42
3rd 4 Oakland Catholic  (K. Garrity) 07:14.93 6.0% 00:08.01 00:00:24.43
4th 5 Anthony Wayne  (s. boose) 07:21.65 7.6% 00:06.72 00:00:31.15
5th 2 North Allegheny   (L. Vespoli) 07:38.87 11.8% 00:17.22 00:00:48.37
6th 3 Fox Chapel  (E. Taylor) 07:54.99 15.7% 00:16.12 00:01:04.49

Race 2b: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:12 AM
1st 6 Westerville  (T. Lundstrom) 07:04.15
2nd 3 Upper Arlington  (Z. Ribar) 07:04.96 0.2% 00:00.81 00:00:00.81
3rd 1 Three Rivers  (K. Trovato) 07:09.95 1.4% 00:04.99 00:00:05.80
4th 4 Steel City  (E. Schauf) 07:15.10 2.6% 00:05.15 00:00:10.95
5th 2 Cleveland Scholastic  (K. Kramer) 07:30.61 6.2% 00:15.51 00:00:26.46
6th 5 Shaker Heights  (M. Scharfstein) 08:06.62 14.7% 00:36.01 00:01:02.47

Race 2c: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 3 @ 08:20 AM
1st 4  Dublin Crew  (M. Duckworth) 07:13.06
2nd 3 Notre Dame   (S. Riccio) 07:19.29 1.4% 00:06.23 00:00:06.23
3rd 6 Our Lady of Mercy   (R. Curran) 07:25.71 2.9% 00:06.42 00:00:12.65
4th 5 Dayton BC  (M. O'Brien) 07:54.34 9.5% 00:28.63 00:00:41.28
5th 2 Hilliard  (p. holcomb) 08:18.67 15.2% 00:24.33 00:01:05.61
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Race 3a: Boys Novice 4+ Flight 1 @ 08:28 AM
1st 2 Three Rivers A  (K. Fox) 07:38.75
2nd 3 St. Ignatius  B  (I. Stasko) 07:42.55 0.8% 00:03.80 00:00:03.80
3rd 6 St. Louis B  (P. Auer) 07:48.51 2.1% 00:05.96 00:00:09.76
4th 5 Upper Arlington C  (J. Masters) 07:52.35 3.0% 00:03.84 00:00:13.60
5th 1 North Allegheny   (C. Comella) 08:58.96 17.5% 01:06.61 00:01:20.21
6th 4  Dublin Crew B  (T. Moulton) 09:14.75 20.9% 00:15.79 00:01:36.00

Race 3b: Boys Novice 4+ Flight 2 @ 08:36 AM
1st 5 Westerville  (C. Sarisky) 07:41.25
2nd 2 Steel City  (L. MacDiarmid) 08:02.01 4.5% 00:20.76 00:00:20.76
3rd 4  Dublin Crew A  (A. Lacey) 08:06.81 5.5% 00:04.80 00:00:25.56
4th 1 Fox Chapel  (A. Hamel) 08:07.54 5.7% 00:00.73 00:00:26.29
5th 3 St. Ignatius  C  (J. Doerner) 08:15.85 7.5% 00:08.31 00:00:34.60
6th 6 Allderdice  (A. Grinberg) 09:24.98 22.5% 01:09.13 00:01:43.73

Race 3c: Boys Novice 4+ Flight 3 @ 08:44 AM
1st 5 Upper Arlington B  (P. Bruce) 07:32.13
2nd 6 St. Ignatius  A  (G. Larson) 07:38.07 1.3% 00:05.94 00:00:05.94
3rd 2 Cincinnati Juniors B  (K. Wagner) 07:42.05 2.2% 00:03.98 00:00:09.92
4th 3 St. Louis C  (N. Freeman) 08:25.75 11.9% 00:43.70 00:00:53.62
5th 4 Three Rivers B  (A. Knott) 08:33.22 13.5% 00:07.47 00:01:01.09

Race 3d: Boys Novice 4+ Flight 4 @ 08:52 AM
1st 3 Cincinnati Juniors A  (E. Johannigman) 07:28.70
2nd 4 Upper Arlington A  (Z. Politz) 07:45.84 3.8% 00:17.14 00:00:17.14
3rd 5 St. Louis A  (C. Lebens) 08:00.45 7.1% 00:14.61 00:00:31.75
4th 2 Toledo Metro  (E. Hartenburg) 08:03.37 7.7% 00:02.92 00:00:34.67
5th 6 Canisius HS  (J. Filby) 08:20.81 11.6% 00:17.44 00:00:52.11

Race 4a: Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:00 AM
1st 5 Three Rivers A  (M. Torrence) 07:37.00
2nd 3  Dublin Crew  (E. Kuret) 07:41.25 0.9% 00:04.25 00:00:04.25
3rd 2 Westerville C  (C. Hamlin) 07:46.04 2.0% 00:04.79 00:00:09.04
4th 6 Our Lady of Mercy  B  (O. Zucaro) 07:56.03 4.2% 00:09.99 00:00:19.03
5th 1 North Allegheny   (K. Clem) 08:00.10 5.1% 00:04.07 00:00:23.10
6th 4 Anthony Wayne  (m. behrman) 08:06.42 6.4% 00:06.32 00:00:29.42

Race 4b: Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:08 AM
1st 4 Cincinnati Juniors B  (C. Petera) 07:26.51
2nd 2 Westerville A  (K. Cantrell) 07:29.09 0.6% 00:02.58 00:00:02.58
3rd 5 Upper Arlington  (C. Capuano) 07:45.19 4.2% 00:16.10 00:00:18.68
4th 3 Our Lady of Mercy  A  (C. Hetzler) 07:59.20 7.3% 00:14.01 00:00:32.69
5th 6 Oakland Catholic  (A. Loughran) 08:05.46 8.7% 00:06.26 00:00:38.95
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Race 4c: Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 3 @ 09:16 AM
1st 3 Cincinnati Juniors A  (G. Olscamp) 07:19.07
2nd 6 St. Louis  (C. Fedyk) 07:46.57 6.3% 00:27.50 00:00:27.50
3rd 5 Westerville B  (E. Akin) 08:00.60 9.5% 00:14.03 00:00:41.53
4th 2 Three Rivers B  (S. Straka) 08:02.58 9.9% 00:01.98 00:00:43.51
5th 4 Steel City  (J. Gasbarro) 08:47.67 20.2% 00:45.09 00:01:28.60

Race 5a: Girls 2nd Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:24 AM
1st 2 Westerville  (K. Lance) 08:05.81
2nd 4 Upper Arlington  (L. Jennings) 08:28.40 4.6% 00:22.59 00:00:22.59
3rd 3 Three Rivers  (L. Hogan) 08:41.66 7.4% 00:13.26 00:00:35.85
4th 5 Saint Joseph  (A. Rogozinski) 10:00.90 23.7% 01:19.24 00:01:55.09

Race 5b: Girls 2nd Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:33 AM
1st 2 Cincinnati Juniors  (A. Grause) 08:13.34
2nd 4 St. Louis  (A. Malik) 08:47.18 6.9% 00:33.84 00:00:33.84
3rd 3  Dublin Crew  (H. King) 09:05.87 10.6% 00:18.69 00:00:52.53

Race 6a: Boys 2x Heat 1 @ 09:42 AM
1st 2 St. Louis A  (B. Jones) 07:38.40
2nd 3 North Allegheny  A  (S. Genise) 07:49.14 2.3% 00:10.74 00:00:10.74
3rd 5 Anthony Wayne B  (t. stainfield) 08:08.72 6.6% 00:19.58 00:00:30.32
4th 4 Dayton BC B  (T. Flinn) 08:20.12 9.1% 00:11.40 00:00:41.72
5th 6 Greater Dayton B  (B. Titus) 08:39.03 13.2% 00:18.91 00:01:00.63
6th 1 Steel City B  (L. Wise) 08:43.90 14.3% 00:04.87 00:01:05.50

Race 6b: Boys 2x Heat 2 @ 09:50 AM
1st 1 Cleveland Scholastic  (D. Conroy) 07:23.76
2nd 4 St. Ignatius  A  (H. Kershaw) 07:52.92 6.6% 00:29.16 00:00:29.16
3rd 6 St. Louis B  (J. Perkins) 08:27.68 14.4% 00:34.76 00:01:03.92
4th 5 Greater Dayton A  (T. Maschino) 08:34.98 16.0% 00:07.30 00:01:11.22
5th 3 Greater Dayton E  (A. Polenakovik) 10:03.18 35.9% 01:28.20 00:02:39.42

2 Dayton BC D  (J. Thompson) Scratch

Race 6c: Boys 2x Heat 3 @ 09:58 AM
1st 6 North Allegheny  C  (J. Rectenwald) 07:55.22
2nd 2 Steel City A  (A. Todd) 08:06.84 2.4% 00:11.62 00:00:11.62
3rd 5 Anthony Wayne A  (j. maurer) 08:07.33 2.5% 00:00.49 00:00:12.11
4th 3 North Allegheny  D  (E. McQuiston) 08:34.52 8.3% 00:27.19 00:00:39.30
5th 1 Greater Dayton C  (A. Loftus) 08:42.24 9.9% 00:07.72 00:00:47.02

4 Dayton BC C  (T. Bogard) Scratch

Race 6e: Boys 2x Heat 4 @ 10:06 AM
1st 1 Dayton BC A  (K. Elsbernd) 07:37.89
2nd 5 Hawken  (B. Whitehead) 07:45.83 1.7% 00:07.94 00:00:07.94
3rd 6 North Allegheny  B  (C. Lennon) 08:18.09 8.8% 00:32.26 00:00:40.20
4th 4 Greater Dayton D  (C. Hammer) 08:37.50 13.0% 00:19.41 00:00:59.61

2 Allderdice  (Z. Lassman) Scratch
3 St. Ignatius  B  (P. McCluskey) Scratch
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Race 6e: Boys 2x Heat 4 @ 10:06 AM

Race 7a: Boys 1st  Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:14 AM
1st 6 Cincinnati Juniors  (P. Kenkel) 06:53.23
2nd 4 Canisius HS  (J. Hamp) 06:58.05 1.2% 00:04.82 00:00:04.82
3rd 1 St. Louis  (K. Naveed) 07:02.21 2.2% 00:04.16 00:00:08.98
4th 2 Upper Arlington  (P. Kleinhenz) 07:16.17 5.6% 00:13.96 00:00:22.94
5th 3 Fox Chapel  (Y. Toyoda) 07:45.21 12.6% 00:29.04 00:00:51.98
6th 5 Toledo Metro  (M. Hagmeyer) 07:53.44 14.6% 00:08.23 00:01:00.21

Race 7b: Boys 1st  Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:22 AM
1st 5 Three Rivers  (J. Hockenberry) 07:10.90
2nd 6 Westerville  (B. Leonard) 07:17.64 1.6% 00:06.74 00:00:06.74
3rd 4 St. Ignatius   (B. McCarty) 07:24.30 3.1% 00:06.66 00:00:13.40
4th 3  Dublin Crew  (M. Minns) 07:41.01 7.0% 00:16.71 00:00:30.11
5th 2 Allderdice  (B. Biefeld) 07:42.60 7.4% 00:01.59 00:00:31.70

Race 8a: Girls 1st Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 10:30 AM
1st 2 St. Louis  (C. Misko) 08:12.47
2nd 3  Dublin Crew  (S. Neki) 08:13.01 0.1% 00:00.54 00:00:00.54
3rd 4 Oakland Catholic  (H. Cozad) 08:19.25 1.4% 00:06.24 00:00:06.78
4th 1 North Allegheny   (H. Ott) 08:19.96 1.5% 00:00.71 00:00:07.49
5th 5 Notre Dame   (M. Cermak) 08:32.53 4.1% 00:12.57 00:00:20.06
6th 6 Dayton BC  (M. Ferguson) 10:03.08 22.5% 01:30.55 00:01:50.61

Race 8b: Girls 1st Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:39 AM
1st 4 Upper Arlington  (G. Saalman) 07:28.97
2nd 3 Cincinnati Juniors  (H. Lukens) 07:45.55 3.7% 00:16.58 00:00:16.58
3rd 2 Westerville  (C. Hamlin) 08:01.99 7.4% 00:16.44 00:00:33.02
4th 6 Saint Joseph  (A. Kozak) 08:27.16 13.0% 00:25.17 00:00:58.19
5th 5 Three Rivers  (M. Drexler) 08:31.76 14.0% 00:04.60 00:01:02.79

Race 9a: Boys 2nd  Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:48 AM
1st 6 Upper Arlington  (B. Curran) 07:23.62
2nd 3 Canisius HS B  (A. Adams) 07:33.50 2.2% 00:09.88 00:00:09.88
3rd 2 Westerville B  (J. Lucas) 07:39.08 3.5% 00:05.58 00:00:15.46
4th 5 Three Rivers  (T. McNamara) 07:43.26 4.4% 00:04.18 00:00:19.64
5th 4  Dublin Crew B  (B. Buddie) 09:48.31 32.6% 02:05.05 00:02:24.69

Race 9b: Boys 2nd  Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:56 AM
1st 5 Canisius HS A  (N. Danyluk) 07:34.30
2nd 1 St. Ignatius   (R. Srinivas) 07:46.34 2.7% 00:12.04 00:00:12.04
3rd 6 Westerville A  (J. Petro) 07:51.66 3.8% 00:05.32 00:00:17.36
4th 4  Dublin Crew A  (A. Smith) 08:17.74 9.6% 00:26.08 00:00:43.44
5th 2 Allderdice  (J. Parr) 09:18.73 23.0% 01:00.99 00:01:44.43

3 Westerville C  (C. Sarisky) Scratch
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Race 12a: Girls 2x Heat 1 @ 11:04 AM
1st 5 Steel City B  (M. Pollock) 08:27.10
2nd 6 Greater Dayton B  (L. Tharp) 08:49.99 4.5% 00:22.89 00:00:22.89
3rd 4  Dublin Crew  (R. McNeil) 09:36.35 13.7% 00:46.36 00:01:09.25
4th 3 Greater Dayton F  (K. Jackson) 09:37.74 13.9% 00:01.39 00:01:10.64
5th 2 Greater Dayton I  (D. Hamilton) 10:40.93 26.4% 01:03.19 00:02:13.83

Race 12b: Girls 2x Heat 2 @ 11:12 AM
1st 6 Greater Dayton D  (R. Hock) 09:02.40
2nd 5 Fox Chapel  (S. Meinert) 09:30.39 5.2% 00:27.99 00:00:27.99
3rd 3 North Allegheny  C  (A. Gunn) 10:13.21 13.1% 00:42.82 00:01:10.81
4th 2 Greater Dayton E  (A. Hamilton) 10:21.84 14.6% 00:08.63 00:01:19.44
5th 4 Greater Dayton G  (K. O'Leary) 12:05.61 33.8% 01:43.77 00:03:03.21

Race 12c: Girls 2x Heat 3 @ 11:20 AM
1st 3 Steel City A  (A. Lusky) 08:45.94
2nd 4 North Allegheny  B  (E. Craig) 08:52.28 1.2% 00:06.34 00:00:06.34
3rd 5 Greater Dayton A  (J. Thein) 08:58.24 2.3% 00:05.96 00:00:12.30
4th 2 Greater Dayton H  (N. Tellez) 09:44.37 11.1% 00:46.13 00:00:58.43

Race 12d: Girls 2x Heat 4 @ 11:28 AM
1st 4 North Allegheny  A  (L. Vespoli) 09:03.57
2nd 2 Greater Dayton C  (A. Trick) 09:25.06 4.0% 00:21.49 00:00:21.49
3rd 3 Steel City C  (R. Hollern) 09:37.95 6.3% 00:12.89 00:00:34.38
4th 6 Steel City D  (J. Gasbarro) 10:14.36 13.0% 00:36.41 00:01:10.79
5th 5 Greater Dayton J  (C. Traynor) 11:14.50 24.1% 01:00.14 00:02:10.93

Race 13a: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:56 AM
1st 5 Three Rivers A  (K. Trovato) 08:37.12
2nd 4 Westerville B  (A. Lind) 08:41.55 0.9% 00:04.43 00:00:04.43
3rd 3 Cleveland Scholastic  (K. Kramer) 08:44.47 1.4% 00:02.92 00:00:07.35
4th 6 Our Lady of Mercy   (L. Eyerman) 09:29.00 10.0% 00:44.53 00:00:51.88
5th 2 Anthony Wayne  (k. graves) 09:54.76 15.0% 00:25.76 00:01:17.64

Race 13b: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:04 PM
1st 5 Cincinnati Juniors A  (B. Naylor) 08:14.87
2nd 4 St. Louis  (K. Westervelt) 08:36.20 4.3% 00:21.33 00:00:21.33
3rd 3 Upper Arlington  (Z. Ribar) 08:57.50 8.6% 00:21.30 00:00:42.63
4th 6 Fox Chapel  (N. Segall) 09:29.06 15.0% 00:31.56 00:01:14.19
5th 2 Shaker Heights  (M. Scharfstein) 09:48.63 18.9% 00:19.57 00:01:33.76

Race 13c: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 12:12 PM
1st 4  Dublin Crew  (M. Duckworth) 08:29.96
2nd 2 Three Rivers B  (N. Holman) 08:46.86 3.3% 00:16.90 00:00:16.90
3rd 6 Oakland Catholic  (K. Garrity) 09:16.39 9.1% 00:29.53 00:00:46.43
4th 3 Allderdice  (M. Silver) 09:26.95 11.2% 00:10.56 00:00:56.99
5th 5 Hilliard  (p. holcomb) 09:54.33 16.5% 00:27.38 00:01:24.37
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Race 13d: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 4 @ 12:20 PM
1st 2 Cincinnati Juniors B  (E. Westerfield) 08:14.59
2nd 4 Westerville A  (T. Lundstrom) 08:21.81 1.5% 00:07.22 00:00:07.22
3rd 6 Dayton BC  (K. Reitzel) 08:27.22 2.6% 00:05.41 00:00:12.63
4th 3 Notre Dame   (S. Riccio) 09:02.45 9.7% 00:35.23 00:00:47.86
5th 5 Toledo Metro  (A. Basham) 09:54.70 20.2% 00:52.25 00:01:40.11

Race 14a: Boys Ltwt 8+ Heat 1 @ 12:28 PM
1st 5 Canisius HS A  (C. Mangan) 06:50.18
2nd 3 St. Ignatius  A  (A. Kershaw) 07:07.38 4.2% 00:17.20 00:00:17.20
3rd 4 Fox Chapel  (R. Shymansky) 07:32.28 10.3% 00:24.90 00:00:42.10
4th 2 Canisius HS C  (O. Ortolani) 08:05.90 18.5% 00:33.62 00:01:15.72

Race 14b: Boys Ltwt 8+ Heat 2 @ 12:36 PM
1st 2 Cincinnati Juniors  (B. Jackson) 01:00.00
2nd 5 Canisius HS B  (S. Nowacki) 01:18.35 30.6% 00:18.35 00:00:18.35
3rd 3 Westerville  (D. Caspers) 01:26.73 44.6% 00:08.38 00:00:26.73
4th 4 St. Ignatius  B  (M. March) 03:11.81 219.7% 01:45.08 00:02:11.81

Race 15a: Boys 1st Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 12:44 PM
1st 6 Cincinnati Juniors  (E. Johannigman) 07:15.27
2nd 2 Canisius HS  (M. Paterson) 07:15.97 0.2% 00:00.70 00:00:00.70
3rd 4  Dublin Crew  (C. Middlestead) 07:59.20 10.1% 00:43.23 00:00:43.93
4th 5 Westerville  (H. Ellis) 08:08.23 12.2% 00:09.03 00:00:52.96
5th 3 Fox Chapel  (A. Hamel) 08:27.18 16.5% 00:18.95 00:01:11.91

Race 15b: Boys 1st Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 12:53 PM
1st 2 St. Ignatius   (A. Turk) 07:27.70
2nd 6 Upper Arlington  (I. Briggs) 07:45.85 4.1% 00:18.15 00:00:18.15
3rd 3 St. Louis  (P. Auer) 07:49.94 5.0% 00:04.09 00:00:22.24
4th 5 Three Rivers  (J. Aiello) 07:58.05 6.8% 00:08.11 00:00:30.35
5th 4 North Allegheny   (a. reckless) 08:10.01 9.5% 00:11.96 00:00:42.31

Race 16a: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 01:02 PM
1st 4  Dublin Crew A  (B. Irelan) 08:38.53
2nd 2 St. Louis B  (C. Fedyk) 08:50.88 2.4% 00:12.35 00:00:12.35
3rd 6 St. Louis C  (R. Meier) 09:33.50 10.6% 00:42.62 00:00:54.97
4th 3 Notre Dame  B  (J. Marlow) 09:35.14 10.9% 00:01.64 00:00:56.61
5th 5 Toledo Metro  (C. Basham) 10:03.48 16.4% 00:28.34 00:01:24.95

Race 16b: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 01:10 PM
1st 4 St. Louis A  (Z. Gnaedinger) 08:30.19
2nd 6 Dayton BC C  (M. O'Brien) 08:34.84 0.9% 00:04.65 00:00:04.65
3rd 2 Upper Arlington  (A. Hummel) 09:17.19 9.2% 00:42.35 00:00:47.00
4th 5 Westerville B  (E. Akin) 09:18.77 9.5% 00:01.58 00:00:48.58
5th 3 Cleveland Scholastic  (C. Franko) 09:42.06 14.1% 00:23.29 00:01:11.87
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Race 16c: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 01:18 PM
1st 3 Three Rivers  (C. Stamy) 08:50.78
2nd 6 Westerville A  (J. Hays) 08:54.21 0.6% 00:03.43 00:00:03.43
3rd 2 Anthony Wayne  (p. wesolowski) 09:07.73 3.2% 00:13.52 00:00:16.95
4th 5  Dublin Crew B  (E. Kuret) 09:18.05 5.1% 00:10.32 00:00:27.27
5th 4 Fox Chapel  (M. Lucas) 10:27.73 18.3% 01:09.68 00:01:36.95

Race 16d: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 4 @ 01:26 PM
1st 3 Cincinnati Juniors  (M. Spaulding) 08:38.50
2nd 4 Dayton BC D  (H. Peyton) 08:52.03 2.6% 00:13.53 00:00:13.53
3rd 5 Notre Dame  A  (E. Smith) 08:58.63 3.9% 00:06.60 00:00:20.13
4th 2 Westerville C  (J. kurvink) 09:47.06 13.2% 00:48.43 00:01:08.56
5th 6 Allderdice  (M. Silver) 10:44.72 24.3% 00:57.66 00:02:06.22

Race 17a: Girls Novice 4+ Flight 1 @ 01:34 PM
1st 4 Cincinnati Juniors A  (G. Biedenharn) 09:21.66
2nd 2 Upper Arlington C  (L. Jennings) 09:31.87 1.8% 00:10.21 00:00:10.21
3rd 1 Hilliard  (J. Takos) 10:11.64 8.9% 00:39.77 00:00:49.98
4th 3 Three Rivers A  (S. Eyrich) 10:39.23 13.8% 00:27.59 00:01:17.57
5th 6 Oakland Catholic  (S. Edgar) 10:52.24 16.1% 00:13.01 00:01:30.58

5 Steel City  (E. Walczak) Scratch

Race 17b: Girls Novice 4+ Flight 2 @ 01:42 PM
1st 1 Cleveland Scholastic  (M. Murphy) 08:58.23
2nd 3 Shaker Heights  (A. Gaines) 09:30.90 6.1% 00:32.67 00:00:32.67
3rd 4 Dayton BC  (S. Grassman) 09:42.38 8.2% 00:11.48 00:00:44.15
4th 2 Upper Arlington B  (A. Morrison) 10:25.85 16.3% 00:43.47 00:01:27.62
5th 5 St. Louis C  (J. Herrell) 10:29.19 16.9% 00:03.34 00:01:30.96
6th 6 Saint Joseph A  (A. Kozak) 10:33.91 17.8% 00:04.72 00:01:35.68

Race 17c: Girls Novice 4+ Flight 3 @ 01:50 PM
1st 1 Cincinnati Juniors B  (F. Hall) 09:04.55
2nd 5 Westerville  (K. Lance) 09:44.61 7.4% 00:40.06 00:00:40.06
3rd 4 St. Louis B  (A. Malik) 09:58.07 9.8% 00:13.46 00:00:53.52
4th 2 Notre Dame  B  (G. Sanders) 10:31.80 16.0% 00:33.73 00:01:27.25
5th 3  Dublin Crew B  (M. Flemming) 11:41.42 28.8% 01:09.62 00:02:36.87

Race 17d: Girls Novice 4+ Flight 4 @ 01:58 PM
1st 3 Upper Arlington A  (G. Saalman) 08:42.21
2nd 2 St. Louis A  (C. Misko) 09:19.71 7.2% 00:37.50 00:00:37.50
3rd 4 Saint Joseph B  (A. Rogozinski) 09:50.02 13.0% 00:30.31 00:01:07.81
4th 6 Fox Chapel  (C. Barnes) 09:56.35 14.2% 00:06.33 00:01:14.14
5th 5 Our Lady of Mercy   (R. Krokenberger) 10:55.38 25.5% 00:59.03 00:02:13.17
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Race 17e: Girls Novice 4+ Flight 5 @ 02:06 PM
1st 4  Dublin Crew A  (J. Spiropoulos) 09:40.11
2nd 3 Anthony Wayne  (m. behrman) 09:50.37 1.8% 00:10.26 00:00:10.26
3rd 5 Notre Dame  A  (M. Cermak) 09:51.34 1.9% 00:00.97 00:00:11.23
4th 6 Three Rivers B  (J. Supowitz) 10:04.93 4.3% 00:13.59 00:00:24.82
5th 2 North Allegheny   (A. Cooper) 12:16.96 27.0% 02:12.03 00:02:36.85

Race 18a: Boys 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 02:14 PM
1st 2 Cincinnati Juniors  (P. Kenkel) 06:50.66
2nd 5 Upper Arlington A  (P. Mandell) 07:17.23 6.5% 00:26.57 00:00:26.57
3rd 6 St. Louis  (J. Francis) 07:19.32 7.0% 00:02.09 00:00:28.66
4th 4 St. Ignatius  B  (M. March) 07:25.75 8.5% 00:06.43 00:00:35.09
5th 3 Canisius HS B  (D. Martin) 08:12.75 20.0% 00:47.00 00:01:22.09

Race 18b: Boys 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 02:22 PM
1st 2 Canisius HS A  (N. Danyluk) 06:58.22
2nd 4 St. Ignatius  A  (M. Lasch) 07:00.14 0.5% 00:01.92 00:00:01.92
3rd 5 Three Rivers  (P. DelBarba) 07:08.95 2.6% 00:08.81 00:00:10.73
4th 3 Westerville  (C. Sarisky) 07:17.20 4.5% 00:08.25 00:00:18.98
5th 6 Upper Arlington B  (F. Atkinson) 07:34.10 8.6% 00:16.90 00:00:35.88

Race 19a: Girls Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 02:30 PM
1st 3 Steel City  (E. Schauf) 08:57.73
2nd 5 Three Rivers  (M. Torrence) 09:36.05 7.1% 00:38.32 00:00:38.32
3rd 4 Upper Arlington  (A. Jennings) 09:56.44 10.9% 00:20.39 00:00:58.71

2 Shaker Heights  (R. Jensen) Scratch

Race 19b: Girls Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 02:38 PM
1st 4 Anthony Wayne  (s. boose) 08:46.23
2nd 5 Westerville  (K. Cantrell) 09:03.80 3.3% 00:17.57 00:00:17.57
3rd 3 North Allegheny   (A. Bostedo) 09:15.32 5.5% 00:11.52 00:00:29.09

Race 20a: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 02:46 PM
1st 2 Cincinnati Juniors  (B. Kraus) 06:12.43
2nd 4 Canisius HS  (W. Downing) 06:16.78 1.2% 00:04.35 00:00:04.35
3rd 5 Westerville  (B. Leonard) 06:25.31 3.5% 00:08.53 00:00:12.88
4th 3 Three Rivers  (J. Murcek) 06:27.21 4.0% 00:01.90 00:00:14.78

Race 20b: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 02:54 PM
1st 4 St. Ignatius   (B. McCarty) 06:26.72
2nd 2 Upper Arlington  (E. Bleich) 06:49.49 5.9% 00:22.77 00:00:22.77
3rd 5 North Allegheny   (S. Genise) 07:01.29 8.9% 00:11.80 00:00:34.57

3 St. Louis  (K. Naveed) Scratch
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Race 1: Boys Ltwt 4+ Final @ 03:17 PM
1st 3 Canisius HS A  (W. Downing) 07:02.66 20.0
2nd 2 Westerville A  (D. Caspers) 07:07.11 1.1% 00:04.45 00:00:04.45 16.0
3rd 1 Cincinnati Juniors  (K. Eghbalnia) 07:19.06 3.9% 00:11.95 00:00:16.40 8.0
4th 4 St. Louis  (J. Francis) 07:25.30 5.4% 00:06.24 00:00:22.64 4.0
5th 5  Dublin Crew  (M. Workman) 07:26.59 5.7% 00:01.29 00:00:23.93 2.0
6th 6 Upper Arlington B  (M. Webber) 08:00.48 13.7% 00:33.89 00:00:57.82 1.0

Race 2: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:27 PM
1st 3 Cincinnati Juniors  (E. Westerfield) 07:05.92 30.0
2nd 5 St. Louis  (K. Westervelt) 07:18.29 2.9% 00:12.37 00:00:12.37 24.0
3rd 1 Upper Arlington  (Z. Ribar) 07:20.32 3.4% 00:02.03 00:00:14.40 12.0
4th 4 Westerville  (T. Lundstrom) 07:21.85 3.7% 00:01.53 00:00:15.93 6.0
5th 2  Dublin Crew  (M. Duckworth) 07:45.08 9.2% 00:23.23 00:00:39.16 3.0
6th 6 Notre Dame   (S. Riccio) 08:12.82 15.7% 00:27.74 00:01:06.90 1.5

Race 4: Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:37 PM
1st 2 Cincinnati Juniors A  (G. Olscamp) 07:28.46 30.0
2nd 4 Cincinnati Juniors B  (C. Petera) 07:44.43 3.6% 00:15.97 00:00:15.97
3rd 1 Westerville A  (K. Cantrell) 07:46.15 3.9% 00:01.72 00:00:17.69 12.0
4th 3 Three Rivers A  (M. Torrence) 08:02.39 7.6% 00:16.24 00:00:33.93 6.0
5th 5  Dublin Crew  (E. Kuret) 08:07.87 8.8% 00:05.48 00:00:39.41 3.0
6th 6 St. Louis  (C. Fedyk) 08:17.95 11.0% 00:10.08 00:00:49.49 1.5

Race 5: Girls 2nd Novice 8+ Final @ 03:47 PM
1st 3 Westerville  (K. Lance) 08:28.29 30.0
2nd 1 Three Rivers  (L. Hogan) 08:43.82 3.1% 00:15.53 00:00:15.53 24.0
3rd 2 Upper Arlington  (L. Jennings) 08:49.82 4.2% 00:06.00 00:00:21.53 12.0
4th 4 Cincinnati Juniors  (A. Grause) 08:57.27 5.7% 00:07.45 00:00:28.98 6.0
5th 5 St. Louis  (A. Malik) 09:28.28 11.8% 00:31.01 00:00:59.99 3.0
6th 6  Dublin Crew  (H. King) 09:41.85 14.5% 00:13.57 00:01:13.56 1.5

Race 6: Boys 2x Final @ 03:57 PM
1st 4 Cleveland Scholastic  (D. Conroy) 07:39.21 15.0
2nd 3 St. Louis A  (B. Jones) 07:53.97 3.2% 00:14.76 00:00:14.76 12.0
3rd 1 North Allegheny  A  (S. Genise) 08:00.73 4.7% 00:06.76 00:00:21.52 6.0
4th 2 North Allegheny  C  (J. Rectenwald) 08:01.76 4.9% 00:01.03 00:00:22.55
5th 5 Dayton BC A  (K. Elsbernd) 08:05.83 5.8% 00:04.07 00:00:26.62 1.5
6th 6 Hawken  (B. Whitehead) 08:17.25 8.3% 00:11.42 00:00:38.04 0.8

Race 7: Boys 1st  Varsity 4+ Final @ 04:07 PM
1st 2 Canisius HS  (J. Hamp) 07:10.50 20.0
2nd 1 St. Louis  (K. Naveed) 07:13.22 0.6% 00:02.72 00:00:02.72 16.0
3rd 3 Cincinnati Juniors  (P. Kenkel) 07:13.75 0.8% 00:00.53 00:00:03.25 8.0
4th 5 Westerville  (B. Leonard) 07:20.46 2.3% 00:06.71 00:00:09.96 4.0
5th 4 Three Rivers  (J. Hockenberry) 07:35.89 5.9% 00:15.43 00:00:25.39 2.0
6th 6 St. Ignatius   (B. McCarty) 07:55.80 10.5% 00:19.91 00:00:45.30 1.0
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Race 8: Girls 1st Novice 8+ Final @ 04:17 PM
1st 4 Upper Arlington  (G. Saalman) 07:44.15 30.0
2nd 6 Westerville  (C. Hamlin) 08:17.88 7.3% 00:33.73 00:00:33.73 24.0
3rd 3 St. Louis  (C. Misko) 08:29.69 9.8% 00:11.81 00:00:45.54 12.0
4th 1 Oakland Catholic  (H. Cozad) 08:34.77 10.9% 00:05.08 00:00:50.62 6.0
5th 5 Cincinnati Juniors  (H. Lukens) 08:43.69 12.8% 00:08.92 00:00:59.54 3.0
6th 2  Dublin Crew  (S. Neki) 08:54.05 15.1% 00:10.36 00:01:09.90 1.5

Race 9: Boys 2nd  Varsity 4+ Final @ 04:27 PM
1st 3 Upper Arlington  (B. Curran) 07:30.25 20.0
2nd 4 Canisius HS A  (N. Danyluk) 07:37.70 1.7% 00:07.45 00:00:07.45 16.0
3rd 1 Westerville B  (J. Lucas) 07:47.80 3.9% 00:10.10 00:00:17.55 8.0
4th 2 Canisius HS B  (A. Adams) 07:53.90 5.3% 00:06.10 00:00:23.65
5th 6 Westerville A  (J. Petro) 08:06.97 8.2% 00:13.07 00:00:36.72
6th 5 St. Ignatius   (R. Srinivas) 08:09.41 8.7% 00:02.44 00:00:39.16 1.0

Race 10: Girls Ltwt 8+ Final @ 04:37 PM
1st 3 Westerville  (K. Cantrell) 08:05.64 30.0
2nd 4 Three Rivers  (S. Straka) 08:24.49 3.9% 00:18.85 00:00:18.85 6.0

Race 11: Boys 2nd Novice 8+ Final @ 04:47 PM
1st 6 Cincinnati Juniors B  (G. Matulaitis) 07:40.56 30.0
1st 2 Canisius HS  (W. Deuschle) 07:41.71 0.2% 00:01.15 00:00:01.15 24.0
3rd 3 St. Ignatius   (B. O'Brien) 07:50.53 2.2% 00:08.82 00:00:09.97 12.0
4th 4 Upper Arlington  (R. Wilkes) 08:37.62 12.4% 00:47.09 00:00:57.06 6.0
5th 5 St. Louis  (B. Fenton) 08:46.71 14.4% 00:09.09 00:01:06.15 3.0
6th 1 Cincinnati Juniors C  (N. Motz) 09:00.86 17.4% 00:14.15 00:01:20.30

Race 12: Girls 2x Final @ 04:57 PM
1st 3 Steel City B  (M. Pollock) 08:33.31 15.0
2nd 1 Greater Dayton B  (L. Tharp) 08:37.33 0.8% 00:04.02 00:00:04.02 12.0
3rd 2 Steel City A  (A. Lusky) 08:48.08 2.9% 00:10.75 00:00:14.77
4th 4 Greater Dayton D  (R. Hock) 08:55.98 4.4% 00:07.90 00:00:22.67
5th 6 North Allegheny  B  (E. Craig) 09:14.12 8.0% 00:18.14 00:00:40.81 1.5
6th 5 North Allegheny  A  (L. Vespoli) 09:25.35 10.1% 00:11.23 00:00:52.04

Race 13: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Final @ 05:07 PM
1st 4 Cincinnati Juniors A  (B. Naylor) 08:10.18 20.0
2nd 1 Westerville A  (T. Lundstrom) 08:17.97 1.6% 00:07.79 00:00:07.79 16.0
3rd 6 Dayton BC  (K. Reitzel) 08:20.52 2.1% 00:02.55 00:00:10.34 8.0
4th 5 Cincinnati Juniors B  (E. Westerfield) 08:26.82 3.4% 00:06.30 00:00:16.64
5th 3 Three Rivers A  (K. Trovato) 08:51.50 8.4% 00:24.68 00:00:41.32 2.0
6th 2  Dublin Crew  (M. Duckworth) 09:04.97 11.2% 00:13.47 00:00:54.79 1.0
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Race 14: Boys Ltwt 8+ Final @ 05:17 PM
1st 4 Cincinnati Juniors  (B. Jackson) 06:35.00 30.0
2nd 3 Canisius HS A  (C. Mangan) 06:36.65 0.4% 00:01.65 00:00:01.65 24.0
3rd 6 Westerville  (D. Caspers) 06:46.31 2.9% 00:09.66 00:00:11.31 12.0
4th 2 St. Ignatius  A  (A. Kershaw) 06:51.25 4.1% 00:04.94 00:00:16.25 6.0
5th 5 Canisius HS B  (S. Nowacki) 07:04.91 7.6% 00:13.66 00:00:29.91
6th 1 Fox Chapel  (R. Shymansky) 07:17.15 10.7% 00:12.24 00:00:42.15 1.5

Race 15: Boys 1st Novice 8+ Final @ 05:27 PM
1st 2 Canisius HS  (M. Paterson) 07:11.11 30.0
2nd 4 St. Ignatius   (A. Turk) 07:27.15 3.7% 00:16.04 00:00:16.04 24.0
3rd 1  Dublin Crew  (C. Middlestead) 07:54.56 10.1% 00:27.41 00:00:43.45 12.0
4th 5 Upper Arlington  (I. Briggs) 07:54.89 10.2% 00:00.33 00:00:43.78 6.0
5th 6 St. Louis  (P. Auer) 07:55.14 10.2% 00:00.25 00:00:44.03 3.0
6th 3 Cincinnati Juniors  (E. Johannigman) 07:55.87 10.4% 00:00.73 00:00:44.76 1.5

Race 16: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Final @ 05:37 PM
1st 3  Dublin Crew A  (B. Irelan) 08:26.03 20.0
2nd 4 St. Louis A  (Z. Gnaedinger) 08:31.79 1.1% 00:05.76 00:00:05.76 16.0
3rd 5 Cincinnati Juniors  (M. Spaulding) 08:32.30 1.2% 00:00.51 00:00:06.27 8.0
4th 6 Dayton BC C  (M. O'Brien) 08:40.36 2.8% 00:08.06 00:00:14.33 4.0
5th 1 St. Louis B  (C. Fedyk) 08:57.66 6.3% 00:17.30 00:00:31.63
6th 2 Three Rivers  (C. Stamy) 09:27.90 12.2% 00:30.24 00:01:01.87 1.0

Race 18: Boys 2nd Varsity 8+ Final @ 05:47 PM
1st 3 Cincinnati Juniors  (P. Kenkel) 06:44.00 30.0
2nd 5 St. Ignatius  A  (M. Lasch) 06:56.66 3.1% 00:12.66 00:00:12.66 24.0
3rd 2 Upper Arlington A  (P. Mandell) 07:00.74 4.1% 00:04.08 00:00:16.74 12.0
4th 6 Three Rivers  (P. DelBarba) 07:08.40 6.0% 00:07.66 00:00:24.40 6.0
5th 4 Canisius HS A  (N. Danyluk) 07:11.69 6.9% 00:03.29 00:00:27.69 3.0
6th 1 St. Louis  (J. Francis) 07:18.10 8.4% 00:06.41 00:00:34.10 1.5

Race 19: Girls Ltwt 4+ Final @ 05:57 PM
1st 4 Anthony Wayne  (s. boose) 08:43.72 20.0
2nd 3 Steel City  (E. Schauf) 08:53.19 1.8% 00:09.47 00:00:09.47 16.0
3rd 5 Westerville  (K. Cantrell) 09:02.44 3.6% 00:09.25 00:00:18.72 8.0
4th 6 North Allegheny   (A. Bostedo) 09:30.94 9.0% 00:28.50 00:00:47.22 4.0
5th 2 Three Rivers  (M. Torrence) 09:52.52 13.1% 00:21.58 00:01:08.80 2.0
6th 1 Upper Arlington  (A. Jennings) 10:07.09 15.9% 00:14.57 00:01:23.37 1.0

Race 20: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Final @ 06:07 PM
1st 3 Cincinnati Juniors  (B. Kraus) 06:14.30 30.0
2nd 2 Canisius HS  (W. Downing) 06:25.82 3.1% 00:11.52 00:00:11.52 24.0
3rd 4 St. Ignatius   (B. McCarty) 06:30.95 4.4% 00:05.13 00:00:16.65 12.0
4th 1 Westerville  (B. Leonard) 06:33.41 5.1% 00:02.46 00:00:19.11 6.0
5th 5 Upper Arlington  (E. Bleich) 06:58.91 11.9% 00:25.50 00:00:44.61 3.0
6th 6 North Allegheny   (S. Genise) 07:11.55 15.3% 00:12.64 00:00:57.25 1.5
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